CRTK-R
CARETAKER LED
8 or 12 LEDs
Solid State LED
ROADWAY LUMINAIRE
Streetworks
SPECIFICATION FEATURES
Construction

POWER AND LUMENS LUMEN MAINTENANCE (8 LEDS)
LUMEN MAINTENANCE (12 LEDS)
ORDERING INFORMATION
CRTK-R CARETAKER LED ROADWAY LUMINAIRE
Light Engine
48W
(8 LEDs)
73W
(12 LEDs)
Type II
4000K Lumens / 70 CRI 4,447 6,302
BUG Rating B1-U0-G1 B2-U0-G2
Type V
4000K Lumens / 70 CRI 4,814 6,910
BUG Rating B3-U0-G1 B3-U0-G1
Ambient
Temperature
TM-21 Lumen
Maintenance
(36,000 Hours)
Theoretical L70
(Hours)
25°C > 83% 69,000
40°C * > 82% 66,000
* Painted Only.
Ambient
Temperature
TM-21 Lumen
Maintenance
(36,000 Hours)
Theoretical L70
(Hours)
25°C > 86% 87,000
40°C > 84% 72,000
Sample Number: CRTK-R-A08-E-120-5
Product Family Lumen Package Driver Voltage Distribution
CRTK-R= Caretaker Roadway Luminaire A08= 8 LEDs
A12= 12 LEDs 1
E= Non-Dimming
D= Dimming (0-10V) 2, 3
120= 120V
U=(120-277V) 2
2=Type II
5=Type V
Options (Add as Suffix) Color Accessory (Order Separately)
S=Shorting Cap
4N7=NEMA 7-PIN Twistlock Photocontrol Receptacle 4
5= 120V NEMA Photocontrol Included
10K= 10kV UL 1449 Surge Protection Device 5
10MSP= 10kV MOV Surge Protector
B18= 18" Wood Pole Pipe Arm
B24= 24" Wood Pole Pipe Arm
B30= 30" Wood Pole Pipe Arm
TH= Tool-less Door Hardware
WPBKT= Wall or Pole Mounting Bracket
V= (2) 5' #14 Leads
AP=Grey
BZ=Bronze
BK=Black
DP=Dark Platinum
GM= Graphite Metallic
WH=White
A= Raw Aluminum Unfinished (Standard) 1
LLPC=Long-life Photocontrol 6
LLPC-FO=Long-life Photocontrol
                  (Fail Off) 6
NOTE:
1. Paint required for 12 LED at 40°C ambient. Maximum ambient temperature for 12 LED unpainted is 25°C.
2. Dimming and universal voltage must be ordered together.
3. Dimming leads will be capped except when 4N7 option is specified.
4. Only available with dimming driver.
5. Not available with dimming or universal voltage.
6. Sold as accessory. Not covered under luminaire warranty.